## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15037/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-09-2019 in WP No. 21147/2018 20-09-2019 in WP No. 21148/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

REVENUE BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71411/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING )  $\,$ 

Date: 21-08-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner list after 10 days.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS (R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER