

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1018/2021

MADRAS BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 4761/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 51263/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 135683/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 22310/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 177674/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 23321/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 36823/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 19936/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 68136/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 42933/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 203663/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 68770/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 44873/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 124863/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 36816/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 177676/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 4754/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 146970/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 135688/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 22307/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 113945/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH SLP(C) No. 11021-11022/2020 (XII)

W.P.(C) No. 547/2021 (PIL-W)
 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 775/2021 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 811/2021 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION, IA No. 157260/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE /
 APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 856/2021 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 906/2021 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.100308/2021-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(C) No. 910/2021 (PIL-W)
 (WITH IA No. 100451/2021 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

MA 1676/2021 in W.P.(C) No. 995/2020 (X)
(WITH IA No. 134577/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 134574/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 155100/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

MA 1677/2021 in W.P.(C) No. 991/2020 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION, IA No. 134632/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 134631/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(C) No. 1192/2021 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.P.(C) No. 541/2022 (XVI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.34143/2022-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

MA 948/2022 in W.P.(C) No. 502/2021 (PIL-W)
(IA No.82039/2022 ARISING OUT OF C.P. (C) 708/2021
IA No. 82039/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 11-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.
Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M. T. George, AOR
Mrs. Susy Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Johns George, Adv.

Mr. Muhammad Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Omar Hoda, Adv.
Mr. Abishek Jebaraj, AOR
Ms. Eesha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Uday Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Kamran Khan, Adv.
Ms. A Reyna Shruti, Adv.

Mr. B S Rajesh Agrajit, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Priya Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Shyamal Kumar, AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
 Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
 Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
 Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
 Mr. Kamal Kant, Adv.

By Courts Motion

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR
 Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Arvind P Datar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
 Mr. Rahul Unnikrishnan, Adv.
 Mr. Naveen Hegde, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.
 Ms. Gayatri Gulati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
 Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
 Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G.
 Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
 Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.
 Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
 Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
 Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
 Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
 Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.
 Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.
 Ms. Monica Benjamin, Adv.
 Mr. Anand Venkataramani, Adv.
 Mrs. Vijayalakshmi Venkataramani, Adv.
 Mr. Vinayak Mehrotra, Adv.
 Ms. Mansi Sood, Adv.
 Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
 Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
 Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
 Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
 Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
 Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
 Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. R Venkatramani, Attorney General for India
 Mr. K M Natraj, A.S.G.
 Mr. Vikramjit Bannejee, A.S.G.
 Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
 Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
 Mr. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
 Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
 Mrs. Vanshja Shukla, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
 Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
 Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.
 Mrs. Suhasini Sen, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
 M/S. K Ashar & Co., AOR

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, A.A.G.
 Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
 Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
 Mr. C Kranthi Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.
 Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. V. K. Biju, AOR
 Mrs. Ria Sachthey, Adv.
 Mr. Chetanya Singh, Adv.
 Dr. Ranjeet Bharti, Adv.
 Ms. Vijay Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Seth, Adv.
 M/S. Chambers Of Kartik Seth, AOR

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR

Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
 Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
 Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sangal, AOR
 Ms. Nilanjani Tandon, Adv.
 Mr. Chirag Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Lalit Allawadhi, Adv.
 Ms. Richa Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.
 Mr. Gajanan N. Tirthkar, Adv.
 Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Sangal, AOR
 Ms. Nilanjani Tandon, Adv.
 Mr. Chirag Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Lalit Allawadhi, Adv.
 Ms. Richa Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR
 Mr. Ranvijay Singh Chandel, Adv.
 Mr. Shivamm Sharrma, Adv.
 Mrs. Geetanjali Bedi, Adv.
 Mrs. Vipasha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bhagabati Prasad Padhy, AOR
 Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR
 Mr. Archit Upadhayay, AOR

Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.
 Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR
 Mr. Agnish Aditya, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R**

- 1 List the matters on 29 August 2023.

Writ Petition (Civil) No 775 of 2021

- 2 Detag.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
 DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
 ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**